

Ms Clara Chan
Executive Director (Monetary Management)
Hong Kong Monetary Authority (HKMA)

Ms Chan is responsible for the HKMA's work on the maintenance of financial and monetary stability including the Linked Exchange Rate System, macro-financial surveillance, currency issuance, settlement, and regulation of stored value facilities and retail payment systems. Ms Chan also oversees the development of regulatory framework for stablecoins in Hong Kong, as well as the HKMA's participation in international discussion on crypto asset-related policy work. Prior to the current role, Ms Chan was the Chief Investment Officer (Private Markets) leading the HKMA's investment in such areas as private equity, real estate, infrastructure, technology, healthcare and credit.

Before joining the HKMA, Ms Chan was a member of the Administrative Officer grade of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region (HKSAR) Government responsible for subjects covering home affairs, transport, and financial services. She is also a barrister admitted by the High Court of the HKSAR. Ms Chan was on the global list of 40 under 40 named by the Private Equity International as well as the list of Asia's 20 Influential Executives named by The Asia Investor in 2020, and received the Asia Industry Leadership Award of the 100 Women in Finance in 2016. She is currently the co-chair of the World Economic Forum Global Future Council on Responsible Investing, an advisor of the Global East Government Funds Roundtable, a Council member of Lingnan University and a member of the Board of Directors of Karen Leung Foundation.

Ms Chan is an advocate for diversity and ESG awareness in the finance industry, and has been a frequent speaker on relevant topics.



陳家齊女士 香港金融管理局(金管局) 助理總裁(貨幣管理)

陳家齊女士負責金管局有關維持金融和貨幣穩定的工作,包括聯繫匯率制度、 宏觀金融監察、貨幣發行、結算及對儲值支付工具和零售支付系統的監管。陳 女士亦負責制定香港有關穩定幣的監管框架,以及金管局參與有關加密資產相 關政策工作的國際討論。陳女士出任現職前為首席投資官(私募市場),領導 金管局於私募股權、房地產、基建、科技、醫療及信貸等範疇的投資工作。

在加入金管局前,陳女士曾任職香港特別行政區(香港特區)政府政務主任職 系,負責範疇包括民政、運輸以及財經事務。陳女士也獲香港特區高等法院認 許為大律師。

陳女士於 2020 年獲「Private Equity International」評選為全球 40 位 40 歲以下傑出人士 (global list of 40 under 40) 之一,以及「The Asia Investor」評選為亞洲最有影響力的 20 位行政人員 (Asia's 20 Influential Executives) 之一,並於 2016 年獲頒「100 Women in Finance」之「亞洲業界領袖獎」 (Asia Industry Leadership Award)。陳女士現為世界經濟論壇全球未來負責任投資委員會 (World Economic Forum Global Future Council on Responsible Investing) 聯席主席、全球東方政府基金圓桌會議 (Global East Government Funds Roundtable) 顧問、嶺南大學校董會成員,以及梁愷田婦癌基金會 (Karen Leung Foundation) 董事會成員。

陳女士一直積極推動金融業界對多元化 (diversity) 及環境、社會及管治 (ESG) 的認知,並經常就相關議題發表演講。